A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND) RESOLUTION NO. 2 RECORDER TO SIGN ADDENDUM TO LABOR CONTRACT.) for 1978

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, the labor contract negotiated between the City of Lebanon and the Lebanon Police Association was a multi-year contract with an automatic opening clause during the second year of the contract if the Portland Area Consumer Price Index exceeded seven percent (7%) and

WHEREAS, the Consumer Price Index from October 1976 to October 1977 was 8.2%; negotiations with the aforementioned party did take place, and

WHEREAS, a cost of living increase of seven percent (7%) was agreed upon by both the City of Lebanon and the aforementioned union, now therefore,

The Mayor and City Recorder of the City of Lebanon are hereby authorized and directed to sign an addendum to the labor contract with the aforementioned union for a cost of living increase of seven percent (7%) for the fiscal year 1978-79. A copy of said addendum is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Passed by the Council by a vote of _____ for and _____ against and approved by the Mayor this 11th day of January, 1978.

W.J. Asin

ATTEST:

Edwar R. Recorder

ADDENDUM

TO

CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF LEBANON, OREGON AND THE LEBANON POLICE ASSOCIATION, LEBANON, OREGON

ARTICLE XI. COMPENSATION

The City of Lebanon shall, commending July 1, 1978, grant a cost of living increase of seven percent (7%) to each of the positions delineated in (A) of Article XI.

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED BY AND BETWEEN THE PARTIES HERETO that all other provisions of the agreement above named shall be and are in full force and effect and are unaltered by this addendum.

DATED this _____ day of January, 1978.

FOR THE CITY:

FOR THE UNION:

Mayor

Administrator/Recorder